
BELMONT COUNTY BOARD OF DD 
School Age Program 

2024-2025 
 

August 2024 
Wednesday August 14 Professional Development Day 

Thursday August 15 Professional Development Day 
Friday August 16 Professional Development Day 

Monday August 19 Students’ First Day of School; Beginning of 1st Nine Weeks 
 

September 2024 
Monday September 2 Labor Day– School Closed 

 
October 2024 

Tuesday October 8 LPDC Meeting 
Thursday October 10 Staff In-Service Day – School Closed 
Monday October 14 Columbus Day - School Closed 
Tuesday October 15 Picture Day @ 9am– Kathleen & Paul’s Portrait Gallery 

Wednesday October 23 End of 1st Nine Weeks (45) 
Thursday October 24 Beginning of 2nd 9 weeks 

Friday October 25 1st 9 Week Progress Reports Due 
 

November 2024 
Monday November 11 Veterans’ Day – School Closed 

Wednesday November 27 Thanksgiving Break – School Closed 
Thursday November 28 Thanksgiving Break – School Closed 

Friday November 29 Thanksgiving Break – School Closed 
 

December 2024 
Wednesday December 18 Christmas Break Begins – School Closed Remainder of 2024 (12/18-12/31) 

 
January 2025 

Wednesday January 1 New Year’s Day – School Closed 
Thursday January 2 School Resumes 
Monday January 20 Martin Luther King Day – School Closed 

        Wednesday January 15 End of 2nd 9 Weeks (44) 
Thursday January 16 Beginning of 3rd 9 weeks 
Friday January 17 2nd 9 Week Progress Reports Due 

 
February 2025 

Monday February 17 Presidents’ Day – School Closed 
 

March 2025 
         Tuesday March 4 LPDC Meeting 

Friday March 14 Staff In-Service Day – School Closed 
Thursday March 20 End of 3rd 9 Weeks (44) 

 Friday March 21 Beginning of 4th 9 Weeks 
Monday March 24 3rd 9 Week Progress Reports Due 
Tuesday March 25 Exceptional Student Award Nomination Due 

 

April 2025 
Friday April 18 Spring Break – School Closed 
Monday April 21 Spring Break – School Closed 

 
May 2025 

Friday May 23 End of 4th 9 Weeks (44), Last Day of School, 4th 9 Week Progress Reports Due 

Total 2024–2025 Program Days: Students 177 (1062 hours); School Staff 182 
 

Any additional instructional time necessary will begin on May 27, 2025, to fulfill the Ohio Department of 
Education hourly requirements. Board Approved:  


